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EXHIBIT A

TARIFFS




CENTERPOINT ENERGY RESOURCES CORP,
D/B/A CENTERPOINT ENERGY ENTEX
AND CENTERPOINT ENERGY TEXAS GAS
BEAUMONT/EAST TEXAS DIVISION
RATE SHEET
RESIDENTIAL SERVICE
RATE SCHEDULE NO. R-2091T-GRIP 2018

APPLICATION OF SCHEDULE

This schedule is applicable to any customer to whom service is supplied in a single private dwelling unit and its
appurtenances, the major use of which is for household appliances, and for the personal comfort and convenience of
those residing therein,

Natural gas supplied herennder is for the individual use of the customer at one point of delivery and shall not be resold
or shared with others,

MONTHLY RATE

For bills rendered on and after the effective date of this rate schedule, the monthly rate for each customer receiving
service under this rate schedule shall be the sum of the following:

{a) The Base Rate consisting of:
(1) Customer Charge —$22.45;*

(2) Commodity Charge —
For customers billed at a 14.65 Pressure Base:
All Cef @ 14.65  §0,1202;%%
For customers biiled at a 14,73 Pressure Base:
All Cef @ 1473 $0.1209;**%*
For customers billed at a 14.95 Pressure Base:
All Cef (@ 1495 $0,1226;%%*%

(b) Tax Adjustment — The Tax Adjustment will be calculated and adjusted periodically as defined in the
Company’s applicable Tax Adjustment Rate Schedule,

(¢} Gas Cost Adjustment — The applicable Purchased Gas Adjustment (PGA) Rate — as calculated on a per
Ccfbasis and adjusted periodically under the applicable Purchased Gas Adjusiment (PGA) Rate Schedule
~ for all gas used.

- {d) Rate Case Expense Recovery — Rate Case Expense Recovery will be calculated and adjusted periodically
as defined in the Company’s applicable Rate Case Expense Recovery Rate Schedule.

*Customer Charge $16.00 (GUD 10182) revised to $15.54 (GUD 10XXX)
2014 GRIP Charge 1.20 (GUD 10345) revised to 1.09 (GUD 10XXX)
2015 GRIP Charge 2.39 (GUD 10433) revised to 2.17 (GUD 10XXX)
2016 GRIP Charge 1,71 (GUD 10510) revised to 1.54 (GUD 10XXX)
2017 GRIP Charge 1.54 (GUD 10619) revised to 1.39 (GUD 10XXX)
2018 GRIP Charges 0.72

Total Customer Charge $23.56 revised to $22.45

**Commodity Charge of $0,1238 (GUD 10182) revised to $0.1202 (GUD 10XXX).
##* Commodity Charge of $0.1245 (GUD 10182) revised to $0.1209 (GUD 10XXX).
#xrk Commodity Charge of $0.1263 (GUD 10182) revised to $0.1226 (GUD 10XXX).




CENTERPOINT ENERGY RESGURCES CORP.
D/B/A CENTERPOINT ENERGY ENTEX
AND CENTERPOINT ENERGY TEXAS GAS
BEAUMONT/EAST TEXAS DIVISION
RATE SHEET
RESIDENTIAL SERVICE
RATE SCHEDULE NO. R-2091T-GRIP 2018

PAYMENT

Due date of the bill for service shall not be less than 15 days after issuance or such other period of time as may be
provided by order of the regulatory authority. A bill for utility service is delinquent if unpaid by the due date,

RULES AND REGULATIONS
Service under this schedule shall be furnished in accordance with the Company’s General Rules and Regulations, as

such rules may be amended from time to time. A copy of the Company's General Rules and Regulations may be
obtained from Company's office located at 1111 Louisiana Street, Houston, Texas.




CENTERPOINT ENERGY RESOURCES CORP.
D/B/A CENTERPOINT ENERGY ENTEX
AND CENTERPOINT ENERGY TEXAS GAS
BEAUMONT/EAST TEXAS DIVISION
RATE SHEET
GENERAL SERVICE-SMALL
RATE SCHEDULE NO. GSS-2091T-GRIP 2018

APPLICATION OF SCHEDULE

This schedule is applicable to natural gas service to any customer engaging in any business, professional or
institutional activity, for ail uses of gas, including cooking, heating, refrigeration, water heating, air conditioning, and

power,

This schedule is applicable to any general service customer for commercial uses and industrial uses, except standby
service, whose average monthly usage for the prior calendar year is 150,000 cubic feet or less. Natural gas supplied
hereunder is for the individual use of the customer at one point of delivery and shall not be resold or shared with

others,
MONTHLY RATE

For bills rendered on and after the effective date of this rate schedule, the monthly rate for each customer receiving
service under this rate schedule shall be the sum of the following:

(a) The Base Rate consisting of:
(1) Customer Charge — $34.06;*

(2) Commodity Charge —
For customers billed at a 14.65 Pressure Base:
All Cef @ 14.65  $0.06250;**

For customers billed at a 14,73 Pressure Base:
All Cef@ 14.73  $0.06284;%#*

For customers billed at a 14.95 Pressure Base:
AllCef @ 14.95  $0.06378;***%

(b) Tax Adjustment — The Tax Adjustment will be calculated and adjusted periodically as defined in the
Company’s applicable Tax Adjustment Rate Schedule.

(c) Gas Cost Adjustment — The applicable Purchased Gas Adjustment (PGA) Rate — as calculated on a per
Cef basis and adjusted periodically under the applicable Purchased Gas Adjustment (PGA) Rate Schedule
- for all gas used.

(d) Rate Case Expense Recovery — Rafe Case Expense Recovery will be calculated and adjusted periodically
as defined in the Company’s applicable Rate Case Expense Recovery Rate Schedule,

*Customer Charge $23.75 (GUD 10182) revised to $23.06 (GUD 10XXX)
2014 GRIP Charge 1.90 (GUD 10345} revised to 1.73 (GUD [0XXX)
2015 GRIP Charge 3.78 (GUD 10433) revised to 3.43 (GUD 10XXX)
2016 GRIP Charge 2.73 (GUD 10510) revised to 2,46 {(GUD 10XXX)
2017 GRIP Charge 2.47 (GUD 10619) revised to 2.23 (GUD 10XXX)
2018 GRIP Charge 1.15

Total Customer Charge $335.78 revised to $34.06

**Commodity Charge of $0.06440 (GUD 10182) revised to $0.06250 (GUD 10XXX),




CENTERPOINT ENERGY RESOURCES CORP.
D/B/A CENTERPOINT ENERGY ENTEX.
AND CENTERPOINT ENERGY TEXAS GAS
BEAUMONT/EAST TEXAS DIVISION
RATE SHEET
GENERAL SERVICE-SMALL
RATE SCHEDULE NO. GSS-2091T-GRIP 2018

#** Commodity Charge of $0.06475 (GUD 10182) revised to $0.06284 (GUD 10XXX).
##%% Commodity Charge of $0.06572 (GUD 10182) revised to $0.06378 (GUD 10XXX).

PAYMENT

Due date of the bill for service shall not be less than 15 days after issuance or such other period of time as may be
provided by order of the regulatory authority. A bill for utility service is delinquent if unpaid by the due date.

RULES AND REGULATIONS

Service under this schedule shall be furnished in accordance with the Company's General Rules and Regulations, as
such rules may be amended from time to time. A copy of the Company's General Rules and Regulations may be
obtained from Company's office located at 1111 Louisiana Street, Houston, Texas.




CENTERPOINT ENERGY RESOURCES CORP,
D/B/A CENTERPOINT ENERGY ENTEX
AND CENTERPOINT ENERGY TEXAS GAS
BEAUMONT/EAST TEXAS DIVISION
RATE SHEET
GENERAL SERVICE-LARGE VOLUME
RATE SCHEDULE NO, GSLY-622T-GRIP 2018

AVAILABILITY

This schedule is available at points on existing facilities of adequate capacity and suitable pressure in the area
designated in the Rate Book of CENTERPOINT ENERGY RESOURCES CORP., D/B/A CENTERPOINT
ENERGY ENTEX AND CENTERPOINT ENERGY TEXAS GAS (hereinafter called "Company").

APPLICATION OF SCHEDULE

This schedule is applicable to any general service customer for commercial uses and industrial uses whose average
monthly usage for the prior calendar year is more than 150,000 cubic feet. Gas supplied hereunder is for the individuai
use of the Consumer at one point of delivery and shall not be resold or shared with others. If the Consumer has a
written contract with Company, the terms and provision of such contract shall be controlling.

MONTHLY RATE

For bills rendered on and after the effective date of this rate schedule, the monthly rate for each customer receiving
service under this rate schedule shall be the sum of the following:

(2) The Base Rate consisting of:
(1) Customer Charge — $117.45;*

(2) Commodity Charge —
AllCef @ $0.02910;*+*

(b) Tax Adjustment — The Tax Adjustment will be calculated and adjusted periodically as defined in the
Company’s applicable Tax Adjustment Rate Schedule,

{¢) Gas Cost Adjustment — The applicable Purchased Gas Adjustment (PGA) Rate — as calculated on a per
Mef'basis and adjusted periodically under the applicable Purchased Gas Adjustment (PGA) Rate Schedule
— for all gas used.

(d) Rate Case Expense Recovery — Rate Case Expense Recovery will be caleulated and adjusted periodically
as defined in the Company’s applicable Rate Case Expense Recovery Rate Schedule,

*Customer Charge $63.75 (GUD 10182) revised to $61.91 (GUD 10XXX)
2014 GRIP Charge 10.52 (GUD 10345) revised fo 9.57 (GUD 10XXX)
2015 GRIP Charge 19.14 (GUD 10433) revised to 17.37 (GUD 10XXX)
2016 GRIP Charge 12,36 (GUD 10510) revised to 11.12 (GUD 10XXX)
2017 GRIP Charge 12.04 GUD (10619) revised to 10.85 (GUD 10XXX)
2018 GRIP Charge 6,63

Total Customer Charge $124.44 revised to $117.45
**Commodity Charge of $0.03000 (GUD 10182) revised to $0.02910 (GUD 10XXX).

WRITTEN CONTRACT

In order to receive a delivery from Company of more than 25 Mcf during any one day, the Consumer must execute a
written contract with Company on Company's form of contract covering the sale of gas by Company to it. In the case
of existing Consumers, the maximum gas usage during any one day shall be obtained from the records of the Company,
except in cases where the existing Consumer will be purchasing increased volumes of gas from Company because of
expansions or for any other reasons, in which event the Company may estimate usage by such Consumer. Also in the




CENTERPOINT ENERGY RESOURCES CORP.
D/B/A CENTERPOINT ENERGY ENTEX
AND CENTERPOINT ENERGY TEXAS GAS
BEAUMONT/EAST TEXAS DIVISION
RATE SHEET
GENERAIL SERVICE-LARGE VOLUME
RATE SCHEDULE NO. GSLV-622T-GRIP 2018

case of new Consumers, the Company may estimate usage by the Consumer, Any such estimates made by Company
shall be binding on Consumer in determining whether or not a contract is required. Such written contract shall be
oxecuted by Consumer upon request of Company and Company shall not be obligated to serve any such Consumer
more than 25 Mcf during any one day until such written contract is executed and delivered by Consumer.

MEASUREMENT

The term "cubic foot of gas" for the purpose of measurement of the gas delivered and for all other purposes is the
amount of gas necessary to fill a cubic foot of space when the gas is at an absolute pressure of 14.65 pounds per square
inch and at a base temperature of sixty (60) degrees Fahrenheit.

The term "Mecf" shall mean 1,000 cubic feet of gas.
The Sales Unit shall be one Mcf.

Assumed Atmospheric Pressure - The average atmospheric pressure shall be assumed to be fourteen and seven-tenths
(14.7) pounds per square inch, irrespective of actual elevation or location of the point of delivery above sea level or
variation in such atmospheric pressure from time to time.

Orifice Meters - When orifice meters are used for the measurement of gas, such orifice meters shall be constructed
and installed, and the computations of volume made, in accordance with the provisions of Gas Measurement
Committee Report No. 3 of the American Gas Association as revised September, 1969 (“A.G.A. Report No. 3), with
any subsequent amendments or revisions which may be mutually acceptable.

The temperature of the gas shall be determined by a recording thermometer so installed that it may record the
temperature of the gas flowing through the meter or meters. The average of the record to the nearest one (1) degree
Fahrenheit, obtained while gas is being delivered, shall be the applicable flowing gas temperature for the period under
consideration.

The specific gravity of the gas shall be determined by a recording gravitometer owned and operated by the pipeline
company from whom Company purchases its gas, so installed that it may record the specific gravity of the gas flowing
through the meter or meters; provided, however, that the results of spot tests made by the pipeline company with a
standard type specific gravity instrument shall be used at Jocations where the pipeline company does not have a
recording gravitometer in service. If the recording gravitometer is used, the average of the record to the nearest one-
thousandth (0.001), obtained while gas is being delivered, shall be the applicable specific gravity of the gas for the
period under consideration, If the spot test method is used, the specific gravity of the gas delivered hereunder shall
be determined once monthly, the result obtained, to the nearest one-thousandth (0.001), to be applicable during the
succeeding billing month,

Adjustment for the effect of supercompressibility shall be made according to the provisions of A.G.A. Report No. 3,
hereinabove identified, for the average conditions of pressure, flowing temperature and specific gravity at which the
gas was measured during the period under consideration, and with the proportionate value of each carbon dioxide and
nitrogen in the gas delivered included in the computation of the applicable supercompressibility factors, Company
shall obtain appropriate carbon dioxide and nitrogen fraction values as may be required from time to time.

Positive Displacement Meters and Turbine Meters - When positive displacement meters and/or turbine meters are
used for the measurement of gas, the flowing temperature of the gas metered shall be assumed to be sixty (60) degrees
Fahrenheit, and no correction shall be made for any varjation therefrom; provided however, that company shall have
the option of installing a recording thermometer, and if company exercises such option, corrections shall be made for
each degree variation in the applicable flowing temperature for the period under consideration.
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D/B/A CENTERPOINT ENERGY ENTEX
AND CENTERPOINT ENERGY TEXAS GAS
BEAUMONT/EAST TEXAS DIVISION
RATE SHEET
GENERAL SERVICE-LARGE VOLUME
RATE SCHEDULE NO. GSLV-622T-GRIP 2018

The volumes of gas determined shall be adjusted for the effect of supercompressibility as follows;

{A) When the flowing temperature of gas is assumed to be sixty (60) degrees Fahrenheit, the
supercompressibility factor shall be the square of the factor, Fpv, computed in accordance with
the principles of the A.G. A. Report No. 3, hereinabove identified, for a pure hydrocarbon gas of
six-tenths (0.6) specific gravity and for the average pressure at which the gas was measured.

(B) When the flowing gas temperature is recorded and applied according to the option above, the
supercompressibility factor shall be the square of the factor, Fpv, computed in accordance with
the principles of the American Gas Association Gas Measurement Committee Report No. 3,
hereinabove identified, for a pure hydrocarbon gas of six-tenths (0.6) specific gravity and for the
average conditions of pressure and flowing temperature at which the gas was measured.

SUPPLY INTERRUPTIONS

Total or partial interruption of gas deliveries due to acts of God, the elements, requirements for residential and other
uses declared superior to Consumers by law, or to other causes or contingencies beyond the control of Company or
not proximately caused by Company's negligence, shall not be the basis for claims-delivery and receipt of gas to be
resumed whenever any such cause or contingency shall end,

CHARGES FOR UNAUTHORIZED OVER-RUN GAS

Any gas taken during any day by Consumer which exceeds the maximum daily quantity specified in Consumer's
confract with Company shall be considered to be unauthorized over-run gas. Any gas taken by Consumer after the
effective hour of an order calling for a complete curtailment of all gas deliveries, and prior to the authorized resumption
of natural gas service, hereunder shall be considered to be unauthorized over-run gas. Any gas taken by Consumer
after the effective hour of an order calling for a partial curtailment, and prior to the authorized resumption of natural
gas service, which exceeds the stated amount of gas deliveries Consumer may take during such partial curtailment,
shall be considered to be unauthorized over-run gas. Company shall bill, and Consumer shall pay for unauthorized
over-run gas at the rate of $10.00 per Mcf, in addition to the Monthly Rate specified herein for such gas. The payment
of such additional charge for unauthorized over-run gas shall not, under any circumstances, be considered as giving
the Consumer the right to take unauthorized over-run gas, nor shall such payment be considered to exclude or limit
any other remedies available to Company against the Consumer for exceeding the maximum daily quantity specified
in Consumer's contract with Company, or for failurs to comply with curtailment orders issued by Company hereunder.

The additional amount specified above charged for unauthorized over-run gas shall be adjusted, either plus or minus,
to conform to the change made by Company's supplier in its rate schedule under which Company purchases its gas
supply for resale under this schedule.

RULES AND REGULATIONS

Service under this schedule shall be furnished in accordance with the Company's General Rules and Regulations, as
such rules may be amended from time to time. A copy of the Company's General Rules and Regulations may be
obtained from Company's office located at 1111 Louisiana Street, Hlouston, Texas.




CENTERPOINT ENERGY RESOURCES CORP.
D/B/A CENTERPOINT ENERGY ENTEX
AND CENTERPOINT ENERGY TEXAS GAS
BEAUMONT/EAST TEXAS DIVISION
RATE SHEET
PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT
RATE SCHEDULE NO. PGA-11T

PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT (PGA) APPLICABILITY

The Monthly Rate contained in the Company’s total billing to residential and general service customers
shall inctude the cost of natural gas purchased for resale hereunder,

RATE CALCULATION

The Purchased Gas Adjustment (PGA) Rate shall be calcufated according to the following formula and
included in the Monthly Rate:

PGA Rate (per Mcf sold) = [(G*R) £ DA] rounded to the nearest $0.0001
PGA Rate (per Cef sold) = PGA Rate (per Mcf sold) + 10
Definitions;

G= The Company's best estimate of the cost of natural gas (per Mcl) to be purchased for resale
hereunder during the period that the PGA Rate is to be effective. The cost of natural gas shall
include the cost of gas supplies purchased for resale hereunder, upstream transportation
charges, storage charges, the cost of gas withdrawn from storage less the cost of gas injected
into storage, and any transaction-related fees, gains or losses and other transaction costs
associated with the use of various financial instruments used by the Company to stabilize
prices.

R= Ratio derived by dividing the actual Mcf purchased for the customers billed hereunder for the
twelve months ended the preceding August by the actual Mef sold to the customers billed
hereunder during the same period.

DA = Surcharge or surcredit, calculated on a per Mcf basis, relating to Deferred Purchased Gas Cost
Accounts, as defined below.

PGA FILINGS

PGA filings shall be filed with the Railroad Commission of Texas (the “Regulatory Authority”) by the last
business day of the month immediately preceding the month the proposed new PGA factor will be
implemented. The PGA filing shall include a calculation of the estimated PGA Rate together with
supporting documents, Each such tentative PGA Rate shall become effective for bills rendered on and after
the first day of the calendar month and shall continue to be in effect until the next filing, uniess after the
PGA filing, the Regulatory Authority takes action to disapprove or modify such PGA rate. In the event that
the Regulatory Authority takes such action, then the PGA rate shall be in effect on an interim basis pending
the final decision of the Regulatory Authority, and any person designated by the Regulatory Authority shall
have the right and power to order the filing of any reasonable additional information, Any adjustment to
the PGA Rate relating to a prior period shall be made prospectively.

DEFERRED PURCHASED GAS COST ACCOUNTS

The Company shall establish and maintain Deferred Gas Cost Account(s) in which shall be recorded: (a)
the balance of over or under recoveries of the cost of gas purchased for resale hereunder, determined for the
period ending on the last day prior to the effective day of this revised Purchased Gas Adjustment rate
schedule, including subsequent corrections and amendments thereto; and (b) any over or under recovery of
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the cost of gas purchased for resale hereunder resulting from the operation of the PGA procedure
commencing with the first day of this revised purchased gas cost adjustment, Such ongoing over or under
recovery shall include: (2) gas cost revenue recovery amounts for the revenue month; (b) the cost of gas
purchased for resale hereunder for the same month as the revenue month; (c) carrying charge or credit
amounts calculated based on the arithmetic average of the beginning and ending month balance of under or
over recovety for the revenue-cost month times six percent (6%); and (d} carrying charge calculated based
on the arithmetic average of the beginning and ending balance of gas in storage inventory for the prior
calendar month times the pre-tax rate of return as determined in Docket No. GUD10182 and as revised in
GUDIO0XXX.
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Rate Base for the initial IRA per Final Order, GUD No. 10182, FOF 28
Pre-tax Return @ 35%

Rate Base for the initial IRA per Final Order, GUD No. 10182, FOF 28
Pre-tax Return @ 21%

Difference

Cost of Capital

Long Term Debt

Common Eguity

Weighted Average Cost of Capital

Cost of Capital

Long Term Debt

Common Equity

Weighted Average Cost of Capital

State Margin Tax Rate

Federal Corporate Tax Rate

Composite Tax Rate

Income Tax Gross-Up Factor

Tax Factor {1-35.65% Income Tax Rate)

Beaumont/East Texas
GUD Ne, 10182
93,036,865
11,7548%

10,936,297

93,036,865
10.1575%

9,450,220

(1,486,078}

Percent
42.00%

Cost
6.4623%

58.00% 10.0000%

100.00%

Percent
42.00%

Cost
6.4623%

58.00% 10.0000%

100.00%

Rate Case § Differential

@ 35%
0.010000
0.350000

0.3565
1.554002
0.643500

Exhibit B
Page 2 of 13

Weighted Pre-tax
Costof Return @
Capital 35%
2.7142% 2.7416%
5.8000% 9.0132%

8.5142% 11.7548%

Weighted Pre-tax
Costof Return @
Capital 21%
2.7142% 2,7416%
5.8000% 7.4159%

8.5142% 10.1575%

@ 21%
$.010000
0.210000

0.2179
1.278609
0.782160
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Storage Return Accrual
Beamont/East Texas Division

January 2018

Return on Starage
Volume - Mef
Rate/Mcf at 14.95
Rate/Ccfat 14.95
Rate/Mcf at 14,73
Rate/Ccfat 14,73
Rate/Mcf at 14.65
Rate/Ccf at 14.65

February 2018

Return an Storage
Volume - Mcf
Rate/Mcf at 14,95
Rate/Ccf at 14.95
Rate/vict at 14,73
Rate/Ccfat 14.73
Rate/Mcf at 14.65
Rate/Cef at 14.65

March 2018

Return on Storage
Valume - Mef
Rate/Mcf at 14,95
Rate/Ccf at 14.95
Rate/Mcf at 14.73
Rate/Cefat 14.73
Rate/Mef at 14.65
Rate/Cef at 14.65

April 2018

Return an Storage
Volume - Mef
Rate/Mcf at 14.95
Rate/Ccfat 14.95
Rate/Mcfat 14,73
Rate/Ccfat 14,73
Rate/Mcf at 14.65
Rate/Ccf at 14.65

May 2018

Return on Storage
Volume - Mcf

Rate/Mcf at 14,95
Rate/Ccfat 14,95
Rate/Mcf at 14.73
Rate/Ccfat 14,73
Rate/Mcf at 14,65
Rate/Cef at 14,65

Exhibit B
Page 5 of 13

North East Texas |

Beaumaont | | East Texas | ]
Rate Rate Rate
At 35% At21% Differential At 35% At21% Differential At 35% At 21% Differential
36,168.86 31,228,27 30,482.91 26,318.00 153,849.21  136,165.95
2,546,199 2,546,199 2,082,892 2,082,892 1,289,167 1,289,167
$ 00142 § 00123 5 {0.0019)
S 000142 $ 000123 § (0.00019)
$ 01193 $ 0105 § (0.0137)
$ 0.01193 $ 001056 § (0.00137}
s 00139 5 00121 § (00018) % 00145 § 00126 $ (000200 S 01187 5 03050 5 [0.0137)
$ 000139 § 000121 $ {0.00018) $§ 000146 $ 000126 § (D.00020) S 0.01187 § 001050 § (0.00137)
Beaumont | ] East Texas ] North East Texas |
Rate Rate Rate
At 35% At 21% Differential At 35% At 21% Differantial At 35% At21%  Differential
36,576,64 31,580,835 37,138.72 32,065.65 157,799.05  139,576.28
2,381,756 2,381,756 2,623,494 2,623,494 1,181,401 1,191,401
$ 00154 § 00133 $ (0,0021)
% 000154 $ 000133 § (0.00021)
§ 01324 § 01172 § (0.0152)
$ 001324 $ 001172 § (0.00152)
$ 00151 § 00130 $§ ({(0.0021) 3 0.0142 00122 % (000200 $ 01317 § 01166 § (0.0151)
§ 000151 & 0.00130 $ (0,00021) $ 000142 § 000122 ¢ (0,00020) $ GG1317 $§ 001166 § (600251}
Beaumont | | East Texas i I North East Texas ]
Rate Rate Rate
At35% At21% Differential At 35% At 21% Differential At 35% At21%  Differential
37,063.45 32,000,656 42,135.20 36,379.62 159,716.91  143,683.24
2,332,300 2,332,300 3,101,659 3,101,659 1,173,606 1,173,606
$ 00153 § 00137 § [0.0022)
$ 000159 $§ 0.00137 § (0.00022)
$ 01361 $ 01224 § (0.0137)
$ 001361 $ 0.01224 $ (0.00137)
S D016 5 G0134 5 {00022} & 00136 5 00117 $ (00019) $ 01354 $ 01217 § (0.0137)
$ 000156 $ 0.00134 § (0,00022) $ 000136 $ 000117 $ {0.00019) § 0013354 § 001217 § (0.00237)
Beaumont | [ East Texas F North Fast Texas ]
Rate Rate Rate
At 35% At21% Differential At 35% At 21% Differential At 35% At21%  Differential
37,581.42 32,447.88 45,788.04 39,533.45 159,543.40  141,922,40
2,286,141 2,286,141 3,330,983 3,330,983 1,143,445 1,143,445
$ 00164 $§ 00142 $ (0.0023)
5 000164 3 000142 $ {0.00022)
$ 01395 $ 01241 5 (0.0154)
3§ 001395 § 0.01241 § (0.00154)
$ 00161 $ 00139 § (00022) 5 00137 & 00119 $ (0.0018) $ 01387 $ 0.1234 $ (0.0153)
$ 000161 $ 000139 $ (0.00022) S 000137 $ 000119 $ {0.00018) $ 0.01387 $ 001234 §$ (0.00153}
Beaumont | | East Texas 3 I North East Texas I
Rate Rate Rate
At 35% At 21% Differential At 35% At 21% Differantial At 35% At21%  Differential
38,185,03 32,969.90 48,312.56 41,713.17 157,279.91  135,968.0%
2,283,144 2,283,144 3,549,146 3,549,146 1,146,776 1,146,776
$ 00167 § 00144 $ (0.0023)
$ 000167 5 000144 $ (0.00023)
$ 04371 $ 01221 §  (0.0150)
$ 001371 $ 001221 $ (0.00150)
$ 00164 § 00141 § {(00023) $ 00136 $ 00118 $ (00018 $ 01364 5 01214 § (0,0150)
$ 000164 $ 0.00141 $ (0.00023) $ 000136 $ O00I18 $ {0,00018) $ 001364 $ 001214 $ {0,00150)

Storage Return RateDifferential




Beaumont/East Texas - Final Order, GUD No. 10182, FOF 28

28,

— — o | A |

Any Interim Rate Adjustment ("IRA™) filing in the BeaumontEast Texas Division
pursuant 1o Texax Utitities Code § 104.307 shall use the following factors until changed
by a subseguent rale proveeding.

-

The copital structure and related components us shown above in Finding of Fact No,
27,

For the ivital IRA Hling, the Net Investmaent which Ineludes detail of Plant in Service
amounts {by FCA) along with the assosiated depteciation rate for cach account as
shown on Exbibit 1, sitached to the Unanimous Settlement Agrecment.

For the initial IRA filing, the beginning amount of ad valorem taxes at 4 division
level is §1,150, 136 and the standard sales service amount is $1,114,517,

For the initis] IRA filing, the rate hase smount for standard sales service is
$93,036,465 for caleulating the fadera) income tax on refated schedides in the TRA,
filing. This amount is derived as 5 settlement rate base and should not be considered

Rate Base for initial [RA filing $ 93,036,865

Final Order Support

Exhibit B
Page 6 of 13




Exhibif B
Page 7 of 13

Beaumont/East Texas Division
Pre-Tax Return for Carrying Charge for Gas in Storage

GUD No. 10182, FOF 27

27 :Th?’l?.i;jaﬁllu}'fing capi!;n‘i structure and weighted cost of capital, including the pre-tax retum,
mely ¢d in the Unanimous Settlement Agreement is reflective of the CenterPoint’s netual
capital strueture and s just and reasongble. |

Capinal Debt/Bauity | Woighted Cost | Pre-Tax
Structuye Cos! of Capital Return
[Long-Tenn Debt | 32% T646% AT 75
| Commen Bauiy 380|750 58% 8535,
Rate of Relurmn { 100% T E51% 11.64%

Weighted Pre-Tax
Capital  Debt/Equity Cost of Return

Structure Cost Capital @35%
Long-Term Debt 42% 6.46% 2.71% 2.71%
Common Equity 58% 10% 5.80% 8.92%
100% 8.51% 11.64%

Weighted Pre-Tax
Capital Debt/Equity Cost of Return

Structure Cost Capital @21%
Long-Term Debt 42% 6.46% 2.71% 2.71%
Common Equity 58% 10% 5.80% 7.34%

100% 851%  10.05%

Carrying Charge_Gas in Storage
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EXHIBIT C

CONSENT FORM FOR RAILROAD
COMMISSION OF TEXAS




EXHIBIT C

Consent Form for Railroad Commission of Texas

The Railroad Commission of Texas (“Consenting Party”) has been made aware of a voluntary rate
reduction in the amount of $3,104,471 by CenterPoint Energy Resources Corp., d/b/a CenterPoint
Energy Entex and CenterPoint Energy Texas Gas (“CenterPoint” or the “Company™), related to tax expense
savings resulting from the Tax Cuts and Jobs Act of 2017 that impact the Base Rates approved in GUD
10182 and four subsequent Interim Rate Adjustments related to investment for calendar years 2012 through
2016 which were approved in GUD No. 10345, 10433, 10510, 10619, respectfully. These savings will be
allocated back to CenterPoint’s customers consistent with the Cost Allocation methodology previously
utilized in GUD 10182. Consenting Party hereby consents to the rate reduction being made by the Company
pursuant to Section 104,111 of the Texas Utilities Code. '

Consenting Party

By:

Representative

Date






